
Bradner Long-1:00PM
April 19, 2025
Cat 4 (Men)
72.00 km, 6 laps of 12.00 km, winner: 1:57:53 - 36.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 475 LEWIS, Rowan UBC Cycling Team vancouver BC Cat 4 23 Men BC44182      101 570 504 58 1:57:53 36.64 20:09 19:11 18:55 21:09 19:42 18:47
2 448 KING, Jonah UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 22 Men BC43625      100 599 608 35 1:57:54 0'00" 36.64 20:08 19:24 18:45 20:25 20:25 18:46
3 425 BABUL, Damian Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 4 15 Men BC41875      CAN 101 148 756 66 1:57:54 0'00" 36.64 20:10 19:23 18:48 21:04 19:44 18:45
4 463 SAMSON, Corey Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 4 30 Men BC44133      101 593 186 42 1:57:55 0'01" 36.64 20:09 19:09 19:01 21:04 19:46 18:45
5 468 CHENGHAN, Li Independent Burnaby BC Cat 4 25 Men BC44163      101 608 835 74 1:57:55 0'02" 36.63 20:11 19:23 18:40 21:09 19:45 18:47
6 460 KENNEDY, Jack Escape Velocity/DEVO Vancouver BC Cat 4 17 Men BC42834      CAN 101 163 362 25 1:57:56 0'02" 36.63 20:09 19:10 18:58 21:08 19:45 18:46
7 449 NOVICK, Noah Future Racing Team British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men BC44111      101 545 944 39 1:57:56 0'02" 36.63 20:09 19:23 18:44 21:07 19:35 18:57
8 453 SPANG, Kyle Escape Velocity/DEVO British Columbia Cat 4 16 Men BC43560      101 479 401 38 1:57:56 0'03" 36.63 20:11 19:24 18:42 21:07 19:45 18:48
9 417 EVANS, Jonathan Meraloma British Columbia Cat 4 42 Men BC44161      101 287 475 75 1:57:56 0'03" 36.63 20:04 19:22 18:51 21:06 19:44 18:48

10 435 KELLEY, Xavier Independent Victoria BC Cat 4 17 Men BC43519      101 396 535 10 1:58:00 0'06" 36.61 20:10 19:23 18:47 21:06 19:43 18:51
11 437 RUSHTON, Ed EV Racing British Columbia Cat 4 40 Men BC44029      101 493 035 92 1:58:01 0'08" 36.60 20:06 19:27 18:46 21:05 19:45 18:53
12 416 TRAN, Philip Meraloma Cat 4 29 Men PR2310212      101 425 328 91 1:58:01 0'08" 36.60 20:11 19:09 18:59 21:05 19:45 18:52
13 432 BOHACHYK, Scott Glotman Simpson Racing Vancouver BC Cat 4 41 Men PR2310083      CAN 101 202 568 43 1:58:04 0'10" 36.59 20:04 19:16 18:57 21:05 19:46 18:55
14 406 HON, Nathan Red Kilo Cycling Team Burnaby BC Cat 4 27 Men BC44054      CAN 101 494 799 13 1:58:05 0'12" 36.58 20:09 19:11 18:55 21:07 19:44 18:58
15 456 CLEMENT, Alexandre Meraloma Vancouver BC Cat 4 36 Men PR2309812      CAN 101 189 508 78 1:58:05 0'12" 36.58 20:11 19:23 18:42 21:07 19:43 18:59
16 466 TREMBLAY-JOHNSTON, Yann-Sebastien Independent Cat 4 34 Men PR2309044      101 583 224 71 1:58:06 0'13" 36.58 20:10 19:23 18:46 21:04 19:44 18:59
17 472 DENUX, Alexandre Tripleshot Cycling Club Victoria BC Cat 4 17 Men BC44150      101 464 406 78 1:58:09 0'16" 36.56 20:06 19:26 18:44 20:22 20:32 19:00
18 482 BRESSLER, Brian Independent Cat 4 49 Men TEMP      1:58:13 0'20" 36.54 20:05 19:18 18:56 21:06 19:43 19:05
19 483 COURET, Aaron Black Bear Racing Cat 4 24 Men PR2311991      101 634 446 77 1:58:22 0'28" 36.50 20:11 19:22 18:47 21:03 19:45 19:13
20 402 GOLDBERG, Micah Team Discord p/b FourWinds Cat 4 36 Men PR2311001      101 106 216 12 1:58:27 0'33" 36.47 20:08 19:25 18:45 21:05 19:45 19:18
21 414 BLUNDEN, Keegan Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 4 30 Men BC43545      101 478 378 82 1:58:29 0'35" 36.46 20:10 19:24 18:47 21:02 19:48 19:19
22 443 FERGUSON, James Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Cat 4 32 Men BC43606      CAN 101 484 132 16 1:58:33 0'39" 36.44 20:09 19:25 18:44 21:04 19:46 19:25
23 458 COSTELLOE, Cian EV Racing British Columbia Cat 4 31 Men BC44046      101 070 358 44 1:28:52 -2 laps 32.41 20:11 19:35 26:40 22:26

DNF 418 BEN-SHOOSHAN, Noam Escape Velocity/DEVO North Vancouver BC Cat 4 16 Men BC41608      CAN 101 047 710 94 34.32 20:46 19:49 21:18 21:42 21:18
DNF 451 RAMIREZ, Mark louie Black Bear Racing British Columbia Cat 4 21 Men BC43679      101 496 161 17 36.63 20:09 19:24 19:24
DNF 446 JONES, Kai Future Racing Team Port Moody BC Cat 4 42 Men BC43635      101 321 405 55 35.14 20:05 19:24 21:59
DNF 400 GRUND, Sebastian Escape Velocity/DEVO New WEstminster BC Cat 4 16 Men BC42152      101 589 764 15 25.97 33:31 24:50 24:50
DNS 484 KELLEY, Robin Independent Cat 4 125 Men TEMP      
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Bradner Long-1:00PM
April 19, 2025
Master B (Men)
60.00 km, 5 laps of 12.00 km, winner: 1:40:56 - 35.67 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 836 PERALTA ELGUETA, Pedro United Velo Cycling Club Burnaby BC Master B 61 Men BC097937      CAN 100 482 943 61 1:40:56 35.67 19:58 20:09 20:09 20:11 20:29
2 813 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club North Vancouver BC Master B 56 Men BC41617      CAN 100 590 484 29 1:40:58 0'02" 35.66 19:57 20:10 20:03 20:16 20:31
3 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club Mississauga Ontario Master B 46 Men BC42983      CAN 101 379 723 76 1:41:00 0'05" 35.64 20:05 20:03 20:02 20:17 20:33
4 838 BUSSOLI, Lino Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 51 Men BC43581      CAN 101 149 148 70 1:41:08 0'13" 35.59 20:06 20:03 20:05 20:14 20:41
5 832 OHR, Justin Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Master B 45 Men BC44088      101 591 410 12 1:43:34 2'39" 34.76 20:06 20:02 20:07 22:29 20:50
6 831 MELLISH, Trevor United Velo Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 61 Men BC40778      CAN 100 916 594 25 1:43:40 2'44" 34.73 19:58 20:10 20:12 22:26 20:55
7 833 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 40 Men PR2310682      101 069 966 40 1:43:41 2'46" 34.72 20:05 20:04 20:07 22:28 20:57
8 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast British Columbia Master B 44 Men PR2309996      CAN 101 072 630 85 1:43:42 2'46" 34.72 20:03 20:06 20:10 22:25 20:58
9 842 LORIMOR, Thomas Independent Master B 48 Men TEMP      1:43:42 2'47" 34.71 20:05 20:04 20:10 22:25 20:58

10 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club Vancouver BC Master B 55 Men PR2310758      CAN 101 039 011 28 1:43:43 2'48" 34.71 20:06 20:01 20:10 22:28 20:58
11 843 VALENTE, Tony EV Racing British Columbia Master B 44 Men BC44038      101 585 195 05 1:43:46 2'50" 34.70 20:06 20:03 20:12 22:23 21:02
12 817 PALATY, Jan Glotman Simpson Racing Vancouver BC Master B 60 Men BC44047      101 009 166 59 1:43:46 2'50" 34.70 20:05 20:05 20:22 22:12 21:02
13 847 TREMBLAY, Carl Independent Master B 52 Men PR2311757      101 525 722 90 1:43:46 2'51" 34.69 20:05 20:04 20:13 22:23 21:01
14 841 FRIEDEL, Peter Gastown Cycling Club Master B 42 Men PR2309367      101 149 204 29 1:43:52 2'57" 34.66 20:07 20:04 20:05 22:29 21:07
15 846 LEPPER, Andrew Gastown Cycling Association Vancouver British Columbia Master B 42 Men PR2309334      CAN 100 601 298 76 1:44:14 3'18" 34.54 19:58 19:53 20:27 22:27 21:28
16 845 ALLEN, Scott Meraloma British Columbia Master B 48 Men BC44137      101 005 845 36 1:52:01 11'06" 32.14 20:06 21:34 23:56 23:16 23:10
17 828 HENDERSON, Harry EV Racing Vancouver British Columbia Master B 59 Men BC090178      CAN 100 522 787 38 1:52:02 11'07" 32.13 20:07 23:02 23:44 22:38 22:32
18 818 SUE, Colin The Last Drop Cycling Club British Columbia Master B 48 Men BC42335      101 012 776 80 2:00:31 19'36" 29.87 20:24 25:02 25:50 24:28 24:48

DNF 811 HEUNG, Philip Independent Master B 54 Men PR2311085      101 611 235 49 31.93 20:08 23:46 23:46
DNF 823 BOORMAN, Ian Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Master B 49 Men BC44126      101 313 830 46 35.27 20:25 20:25
DNF 810 GRUND, Darrin EV Racing New Westminster BC Master B 59 Men BC090565      CAN 100 457 981 28 36.75 19:35
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Bradner Long-1:00PM
April 19, 2025
Cat 5 (Men)
60.00 km, 5 laps of 12.00 km, winner: 1:40:50 - 35.70 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 596 MCFADYEN, James Independent Cat 5 21 Men TEMP      1:40:50 35.70 18:45 20:21 20:03 20:35 21:06
2 576 HETLAND, Duane Independent Cat 5 33 Men PR2310622      101 485 514 40 1:40:51 0'00" 35.70 18:44 20:20 20:02 20:37 21:08
3 541 KE, Tim UBC Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 5 22 Men BC44177      101 615 371 14 1:40:51 0'01" 35.70 18:45 20:21 20:02 20:36 21:06
4 529 MALONEY, Edward Escape Velocity/DEVO Vancouver BC Cat 5 16 Men BC44068      101 484 119 03 1:40:51 0'01" 35.70 18:45 20:21 20:04 20:36 21:06
5 501 HILDEBRAND, Jordan Future Racing Team Vancouver BC Cat 5 41 Men BC41716      CAN 101 088 271 12 1:40:51 0'01" 35.69 18:44 20:20 20:03 20:36 21:08
6 586 MATTHES, Carl Red Kilo Cycling Team Cat 5 38 Men PR2310425      101 313 062 54 1:40:52 0'01" 35.69 18:44 20:21 20:03 20:36 21:07
7 594 DOWEY, Flynn GEN V Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 5 25 Men BC44287      101 632 660 37 1:40:52 0'01" 35.69 18:43 20:21 20:04 20:35 21:10
8 573 WIENS, Lucas United Velo Cycling Club Vancouver BC Cat 5 25 Men PR2310595      CAN 101 527 446 68 1:40:53 0'03" 35.68 18:44 20:21 20:02 20:36 21:10
9 572 SHIRI, Adam Independent Cat 5 32 Men PR2310724      101 535 227 89 1:40:58 0'08" 35.65 18:45 20:21 20:02 20:34 21:16

10 522 BORROMEO, Joaquin Black Bear Racing Cat 5 18 Men PR2311002      101 597 868 68 1:52:44 11'54" 31.93 18:54 23:15 23:43 23:36 23:15
11 569 NEELY, Cole Escape Velocity/DEVO Vancouver BC Cat 5 17 Men BC42836      CAN 101 315 917 96 1:57:37 16'47" 30.61 19:37 23:15 24:09 24:17 26:20
12 517 TYSON, Shane Escape Velocity/DEVO Langley BC Cat 5 14 Men BC40838      CAN 100 927 604 74 1:41:12 -1 lap 28.46 21:07 27:07 27:47 25:11

DNF 595 MACKENZIE, Jonathan Independent Cat 5 38 Men PR2311593      101 296 364 40 31.10 19:58 22:58 24:03 25:37
DNF 597 PAI, Bill Independent Cat 5 17 Men TEMP      26.08 20:58 34:15
DNF 593 BLAKE, Ethan Independent Cat 5 22 Men TEMP      25.08 18:46 38:39
DNS 578 WATSON, Thomas Red Kilo Cycling Team British Columbia Cat 5 37 Men BC44062      101 460 032 69
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Bradner Long-1:00PM
April 19, 2025
Cat 3/4/5 (Women)
60.00 km, 5 laps of 12.00 km, winner: 1:50:36 - 32.55 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 658 PETERSEN, Jen Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 48 Women BC41588      101 043 033 73 1:50:36 32.55 23:27 22:51 22:58 21:24 19:56
2 616 VAN SOEREN, Melanie Femme Fatale British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 36 Women BC44145      101 595 529 57 1:51:38 1'03" 32.25 23:27 22:47 22:57 20:53 21:34
3 620 NARDIN, Maddy Meraloma Cat 3/4/5 25 Women PR2309666      101 368 238 37 1:52:00 1'25" 32.14 23:26 22:51 22:59 21:02 21:42
4 602 ZWICK, Sharon Red Kilo Cycling Team Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 50 Women BC43957      CAN 100 992 817 06 1:52:01 1'25" 32.14 23:25 22:51 22:56 21:26 21:23
5 660 DREWS, Abigail-Katrina Red Kilo Cycling Team Victoria BC Cat 3/4/5 23 Women BC42468      101 129 586 05 1:52:01 1'25" 32.14 23:24 22:53 22:59 21:22 21:22
6 653 ST PIERRE, April United Velo Cycling Club LANGLEY BC Cat 3/4/5 25 Women PR2310590      CAN 100 999 111 92 1:52:01 1'25" 32.14 23:24 22:51 22:57 21:26 21:23
7 604 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 35 Women BC43586      101 299 564 39 1:52:02 1'26" 32.14 23:25 22:50 22:56 21:28 21:22
8 605 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 33 Women BC43705      CAN 100 841 750 65 1:52:02 1'26" 32.13 23:27 22:52 22:56 21:23 21:24
9 672 SOUTHAM, Alexandra Independent British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 31 Women BC 43701      101 501 675 02 1:52:03 1'27" 32.13 23:26 22:50 23:01 21:22 21:23

10 669 SCHAFER, Kristen Independent Cat 3/4/5 38 Women 783142      101 620 624 29 1:52:06 1'30" 32.11 23:23 22:53 23:00 21:25 21:26
11 671 MCWILLIAMS, Abigail Independent Calgary AB Cat 3/4/5 21 Women TEMP      1:52:10 1'35" 32.09 23:23 22:52 22:59 21:24 21:32
12 670 BRESSLER, Stella Independent Cat 3/4/5 18 Women TEMP      1:53:41 3'05" 31.67 23:24 22:55 22:57 21:23 23:02
13 668 MOORE, Tracy Independent Vernon BC Cat 3/4/5 58 Women BC43644      101 485 743 75 1:57:19 6'44" 30.68 23:28 22:51 23:02 23:30 24:29
14 610 FLYNN, Stephanie Femme Fatale British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 39 Women BC44084      101 439 110 02 1:59:37 9'01" 30.10 23:28 22:47 23:03 23:56 26:24
15 664 THODY, Kristine 604 Project Racing Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 51 Women BC43491      CAN 101 006 911 35 1:43:10 -1 lap 27.92 23:26 23:38 28:11 27:55

DNF 609 WOLFE, Beth Meraloma British Columbia Cat 3/4/5 32 Women BC44034      101 412 224 82 30.89 23:27 22:51 23:01 23:55
DNS 651 HICKS, Bethany Ruckus Racing Vancouver BC Cat 3/4/5 36 Women BC44057      101 444 504 61
DNS 667 SANSALONE, Kelly Independent Abbotsford BC Cat 3/4/5 48 Women PR2311929      CAN 101 633 575 79
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Bradner Long-1:00PM
April 19, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 463 SAMSON, Corey Future Racing Team 0 Pack 15
2 416 TRAN, Philip Meraloma 0 Pack 12
3 460 KENNEDY, Jack Escape Velocity/DEVO 0 Pack 10
4 406 HON, Nathan Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 8
5 475 LEWIS, Rowan UBC Cycling Team 0 Pack 8
6 432 BOHACHYK, Scott Glotman Simpson Racing 0 Pack 5
7 482 BRESSLER, Brian Independent 0 Pack 4
8 417 EVANS, Jonathan Meraloma 0 Pack 3
9 446 JONES, Kai Future Racing Team 0 Pack 2

10 449 NOVICK, Noah Future Racing Team 0 Pack 1
11 0 Pack
12 0 Pack
13 0 Pack
14 816 O'BRIEN, Sean Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 15
15 813 LAWSON, Edward Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 12
16 838 BUSSOLI, Lino Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 10
17 832 OHR, Justin Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 8
18 841 FRIEDEL, Peter Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 6
19 836 PERALTA ELGUETA, Pedro United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 5
20 833 TUNNICLIFFE, Matthew Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 4
21 821 WALSH, Shawn Gastown Cycling Club 0 Pack 3
22 846 LEPPER, Andrew Gastown Cycling Association 0 Pack 2
23 820 VECCHIES, Chris PVR-ACT Fast 0 Pack 1
24 0 Pack
25 0 Pack
26 0 Pack
27 576 HETLAND, Duane Independent 0 Pack 15
28 573 WIENS, Lucas United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 12
29 594 DOWEY, Flynn GEN V Cycling Team 0 Pack 10
30 501 HILDEBRAND, Jordan Future Racing Team 0 Pack 8
31 586 MATTHES, Carl Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 6
32 572 SHIRI, Adam Independent 0 Pack 5
33 541 KE, Tim UBC Cycling Team 0 Pack 4
34 596 MCFADYEN, James Independent 0 Pack 3
35 529 MALONEY, Edward Escape Velocity/DEVO 0 Pack 2
36 522 BORROMEO, Joaquin Black Bear Racing 0 Pack 1
37 0 Pack
38 0 Pack
39 616 VAN SOEREN, Melanie Femme Fatale 0 Pack 15
40 604 WIELINGA, Aleah Meraloma 0 Pack 12
41 653 ST PIERRE, April United Velo Cycling Club 0 Pack 10
42 602 ZWICK, Sharon Red Kilo Cycling Team 0 Pack 8
43 671 MCWILLIAMS, Abigail Independent 0 Pack 6
44 605 TONNEMAN, Hannah Femme Fatale 0 Pack 5
45 669 SCHAFER, Kristen Independent 0 Pack 4
46 670 BRESSLER, Stella Independent 0 Pack 3
47 620 NARDIN, Maddy Meraloma 0 Pack 2
48 658 PETERSEN, Jen Meraloma 0 Pack 1
49 0 Pack
50 0 Pack
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